Programme

7.45 a.m.
8.00 a.m.
8.10 a.m.
8.15a.m.

8.20 a.m.

8.25a.m.

8.30a.m.

8.40 a.m.

9.10 a.m.

9.25a.m.

9.30 a.m.

10.10 a.m.
10.15 a.m.

10.40 a.m.

12.20 p.m.
13.20 p.m.
14.00 p.m.
16.00 p.m.

16.30 p.m.

Guests to be seated
Ceremonial procession
University song & Faculty song
Lighting of the oil lamp

Welcome speech by chairperson FMAS 2020
Prof R.S.J Lenora

Address by Dean Faculty of Medicine
Prof. .V Devasiri

Address by the Chief Guest
Senior Professor Sujeewa Amarasena
Vice Chancellor, University of Ruhuna

Keynote speech

Hopes with COVID-19 crisis. Are there any?

Dr. Ananda Wijewickrama

Consultant Physician, National Institute of Infectious Disease

Dean's awards

Vote of thanks by secretary FMAS 2020
Dr. Pushpika Jayawardane

Oration — FMAS 2020

Institutionalization of Postpartum Intrauterine Device Service:
A Story of Successful Implementation

Dr. Lanka Dasanayake

Senior Lecturer in Obstetrics & Gynaecology

Faculty of Medicine, University of Ruhuna

National Anthem

Tea and poster session |

Symposium FMAS 2020
“Life in the time of COVID: Winning battles and forging ahead”

Postgraduate research presentations
Lunch and poster session Il

Free paper session

Awards ceremony

Tea



