## Programme

7.45 a.m.	Guests to be seated
8.00 a.m.	Ceremonial procession
8.10 a.m.	University song & Faculty song
8.15 a.m.	Lighting of the oil lamp
8.20 a.m.	Welcome speech by chairperson FMAS 2020 Prof R.S.J Lenora
8.25 a.m.	Address by Dean Faculty of Medicine Prof. I.V Devasiri
8.30 a.m.	Address by the Chief Guest Senior Professor Sujeewa Amarasena Vice Chancellor, University of Ruhuna
8.40 a.m.	Keynote speech  Hopes with COVID-19 crisis. Are there any?  Dr. Ananda Wijewickrama  Consultant Physician, National Institute of Infectious Disease
9.10 a.m.	Dean's awards
9.25 a.m.	Vote of thanks by secretary FMAS 2020 Dr. Pushpika Jayawardane
9.30 a.m.	Oration – FMAS 2020 Institutionalization of Postpartum Intrauterine Device Service: A Story of Successful Implementation Dr. Lanka Dasanayake Senior Lecturer in Obstetrics & Gynaecology Faculty of Medicine, University of Ruhuna
10.10 a.m.	National Anthem
10.15 a.m.	Tea and poster session I
10.40 a.m.	Symposium FMAS 2020 "Life in the time of COVID: Winning battles and forging ahead"
12.20 p.m.	Postgraduate research presentations
13.20 p.m.	Lunch and poster session II
14.00 p.m.	Free paper session
16.00 p.m.	Awards ceremony
16.30 p.m.	Теа